TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Premium Deli, LLC		07/02/2015	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association	
Street Address:	221 S. Figueroa, Suite 210	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90012	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2588219	DELI KING	
Registration Number:	2763861	NATIONAL DELI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

David M. Perry **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144982-15027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Grant in TMs - US Bank and Coloradio Premium Foods#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant in TMs - US Bank and Coloradio Premium Foods#page2.tif

source=Notice of Grant in TMs - US Bank and Coloradio Premium Foods#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from K2D, INC. (dba Colorado Premium Foods), a Colorado corporation ("K2D"), Buedel Food Products Co. (dba Buedel Fine Meats & Provisions), an Illinois corporation ("Buedel") and Colorado Premium Deli, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("CPD", and together with K2D and Buedel, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each individually a "Borrower) in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders ("Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademarks applications shown below to the Agent:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	<u>Issue Date</u>	frademark	Trademark Status
U.S.	76290701	7/26/2001	2588219	7-2:2002	Deli King	Registered
U.S.	76446798	9 3 02	2763861	9-16/2003	National Deli and design	Registered

The Borrowers and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademarks application.

[Signature page follows]

144982.15027/101961082v.1

m

COLORADO PREMIUM DELI, LLC a Colorado limited liability company

Title:

By: MICH Parker C. Lodgers
Title: C. F.O.

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: Name: ANIM VORAVUDING
Title: AVP - PORTFOLIO MER

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 03/11/2016